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Fall Enrollment 2011

Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)

Part A - Fall Enroliment for Graduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011

Race/Ethnicity Reporting Reminder:

Graduate Students

*Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate Student Reporting Reminder:

*Report all postbaccalaureate degree and certificate students as graduate students, including any

doctor's-professional practice students (formerly first-professional)

Enrolled for credit

Men
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific

Islander
White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity unknown

Total men

Total full-time

[245

1,589

Total part-time

Total graduate

students
245
[
163
73
10
2
169
|82
136
|63
0
0
1,698
l645
0
0
175
[142

1,007 2,596



Total men prior year

Women
Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women
Total women prior year
Grand total (men+women)

Grand total (men+women) prior
year

1,590
9
[12
5
[15
[16
0
[131
0
6
194
189
1,783
1,779

835
0
[13
3
|26
[27
[
[116
[
[14
199
210
1,206
1,045

2,425

25

41

43

247

20

393
399
2,989
2,824



Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary

Students enrolled for credit

Men

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total men

Women

Nonresident alien
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown
Total women

Grand Total (men+women)

Fall Enrollment Summary
Total full-time
students

245
90

87
73

1,053
33
1,589
12

15
16

131

194
1,783

Total part-time
students
73

82
63

645
142
1,007
13

26
27

116
14

199
1,206

Grand total,
all students

245
163
10
169
136

0
1,698
0

175
2,596

9
25
8
41
43
0
247
0
20
393
2,989



Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)

Part B - Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011

Age Full-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 | |
18-19
! !
20-21
1 lo
22-24
8 [12
25-29
[276 |65
30-34
474 |48
35-39
416 |20
40-49
[229 130
50-64
135 11
65 and over | |
Age unknown/unreported 150 8

Total full-time graduate students (from part A) 1,589 194



Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)

Part B - Fall Enroliment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011

Age Part-time Graduate Students
Men Women
Under 18 | |
18-19
| !
20-21
lo o
22-24
|25 |7
25-29
[151 l44
30-34
211 35
35-39
[158 |25
40-49
[192 |43
50-64
|70 |14
65 and over | |
Age unknown/unreported 200 31

Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 1,007 199



Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)
Summary
Fall Enrollment Survey Summary
Institutions with Graduate Students Only

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available
in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the
reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution’s
Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that,
when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR.
College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will
be available through the ExPT and sent to your institution’s CEO in November 2012.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on
the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enroliment

Total enrollment 2,989
Percent of students who are female 13%
Percent of students who are full-time 60%

Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:

American Indian or Alaska Native 1%
Asian 7%
Black or African American 6%
Hispanic/Latino 6%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
White 65%
Two or More Races 0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 7%

Nonresident alien 8%



