National Center for Education Statistics

IPEDS Data Center

Naval Postgraduate School

UnitID 119678 **OPEID** 00131000

Address 1 University Circle, Monterey, CA, 93943

Web Address www.nps.edu

Fall Enrollment 2011

Institution: Naval Postgraduate School (119678)

Part A - Fall Enrollment for Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011

Graduate Students

Race/Ethnicity Reporting Reminder:

- •Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- •Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Graduate Student Reporting Reminder:

 Report <u>all</u> postbaccalaureate degree and certificate students as graduate students, including any doctor's-professional practice students (formerly first-professional)

Enrolled for credit	Total full-time	Total part-time	Total graduate students
Men			
Nonresident alien	245	0	245
Hispanic/Latino	90	73	163
American Indian or Alaska Native	8	2	10
Asian	87	82	169
Black or African American	73	63	136
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	1,053	645	1,698
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	33	142	175
Total men	1,589	1,007	2,596

Total men prior year	1,590	835	2,425
Women			
Nonresident alien	9	0	9
Hispanic/Latino	12	13	25
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	3	8
Asian	15	26	41
Black or African American	16	27	43
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	131	116	247
Two or more races	0	0	0
Race and ethnicity unknown	6	14	20
Total women	194	199	393
Total women prior year	189	210	399
Grand total (men+women)	1,783	1,206	2,989
Grand total (men+women) prior year	1,779	1,045	2,824

Part A - Fall Enrollment Summary

Fall Enrollment Summary				
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students	
Men				
Nonresident alien	245	0	245	
Hispanic/Latino	90	73	163	
American Indian or Alaska Native	8	2	10	
Asian	87	82	169	
Black or African American	73	63	136	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	
White	1,053	645	1,698	
Two or more races	0	0	0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	33	142	175	
Total men	1,589	1,007	2,596	
Women				
Nonresident alien	9	0	9	
Hispanic/Latino	12	13	25	
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	3	8	
Asian	15	26	41	
Black or African American	16	27	43	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	
White	131	116	247	
Two or more races	0	0	0	
Race and ethnicity unknown	6	14	20	
Total women	194	199	393	
Grand Total (men+women)	1,783	1,206	2,989	

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Full-time Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011		
Age	Full-time Graduate Students	
	Men	Women
Under 18		
18-19		
20-21	1	0
22-24	8	12
25-29	276	65
30-34	474	48
35-39	416	20
40-49	229	30
50-64	35	11
65 and over		
Age unknown/unreported	150	8
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)	1,589	194

Part B - Fall Enrollment by Age and Gender for Part-time Graduate Students

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2011			
Age	Part-time Graduate Students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21	0	0	
22-24	25	7	
25-29	151	44	
30-34	211	35	
35-39	158	25	
40-49	192	43	
50-64	70	14	
65 and over			
Age unknown/unreported	200	31	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	1,007	199	

Summary

Fall Enrollment Survey Summary Institutions with Graduate Students Only

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the ExPT and sent to your institution's CEO in November 2012.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Graduate Student Enrollment	
Total enrollment	2,989
Percent of students who are female	13%
Percent of students who are full-time	60%
Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:	
American Indian or Alaska Native	1%
Asian	7%
Black or African American	6%
Hispanic/Latino	6%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0%
White	65%
Two or More Races	0%
Race and ethnicity unknown	7%
Nonresident alien	8%